 Series SD17 & KR17
SHIMADEN DIGITAL INDICATOR
Shimaden, Temperature and Humidity Control Specialists
 DIN size 48 × 96 mm
 ±0.3% high accuracy indication
 Large 20 mm bright display:
Easy to read from long distances or dark and dim places
 Universal-input, multi-range

Series SD17
MEASURING RANGE CODES
INPUT TYPE CODE MEASURING RANGE (°C) MEASURING RANGE (°F)
Un
iv
er
sa
l i
np
ut
*1
Thermocouple
B 01 *2 0–1800 0–3300
R 02 0–1700 0–3100
S 03 0–1700 0–3100
K
04 -199.9–800.0 -300–1500
05 0–1200 0–2200
E 06 0–700 0–1300
J 07 0–600 0–1100
T 08 *3 -199.9–300.0 -300–600
N 09 0–1300 0–2300
U 10 *3 -199.9–300.0 -300–600
L 11 0–600 0–1100
C (WRe 5-26) 12 0–2300 0–4200
R.T.D.
Pt
31 *4 -199.9–600.0 -300–1100
32 -100.0–100.0 -150.0–200.0
JPt
33 *4 -199.9–500.0 -300–1000
34 -100.0–100.0 -150.0–200.0
Voltage
0–10 mV 71 Initial value: 0.0–100.0
Normal and inverse scaling:
                               Scaling range: -1999–9999 digit
                               Scaling span  :     10–10000 digit
0–5 V 81
1–5 V 82
0–10 V 83
Current 4–20 mA 95
*1  The factory default setting is as follows:
Universal input K 0–1200 °C
Current input 4–20 mA 0.0–100.0 No unit
*2 Accuracy is not guaranteed at 400°C (752°F) or less.
*3 Accuracy deteriorates to ±(0.5%FS + 1 digit) from -100°C to 0°C, and to ±(1%FS + 1 digit) at -100°C or less.
*4 Scaleover occurs at -240.0°C (-400°F).
Note: For thermocouple and R.T.D. inputs with a measuring range having a decimal point, it is possible not to display the numbers below the decimal point.
- 6 -
TERMINALS, DIMENSIONS, AND PANEL CUTOUT Series SD17
Terminal cover dimensions
42
91
QCR004 QCR005
● Terminal cover (sold separately)
n Terminal arrangement
Alarm output Communication Analog output Sensor power
supply
Power supply Input
Voltage (V) Current (mA)Voltage (mV)
100–240 V AC
50/60 Hz
24 V AC/DC
(Terminal screw diameter: M3.5)
110 or more
60
 o